



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 612/2024 & I.A. 34282/2024, I.A. 34283/2024,
34284/2024, I.A. 34285/2024 & I.A. 34286/2024

MINDA SPECTRUM ADVISORY LIMITED & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. C.A. Brijesh, Mr. Krisna
Gambhir and Ms. Simranjot Kaur,
Advocates.
Email: simranjot.kaur@remfry.com
Mob: 9478575115

versus

M/S ADITYA MINDA INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. AnuRuddha Singh, Advocate
Email: info@theteamlegal.com
Mob: 9044888117

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
25.07.2024**

%

1. The matter has been received on transfer.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant has put in appearance on advance service, and submits that he has not been served with copy of the plaint.
3. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the plaintiff has drawn the attention of this Court to the proof of service.
4. However, he submits that a fresh copy shall be given.



5. Accordingly, re-notify on 29th July, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 25, 2024
AK