



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 612/2024, I.A. 34282/2024-Stay**

MINDA SPECTRUM ADVISORY LIMITED & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Mr. C.A Brijesh,
Mr. Krisna Gambhir and Ms.
Simranjot Kaur, Advs

versus

M/S ADITYA MINDA INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amartya A. Sharan and Ms.
Anuruddha Singh, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

24.09.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up due to Full Court Farewell Reference of Justice Rajiv Shakdher and Justice Suresh Kumar Kait.
2. Renotify on 07.10.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/Ab