



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 612/2024

MINDA SPECTRUM ADVISORY LIMITED & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Simranjot Kaur, Advocate

versus

M/S ADITYA MINDA INDUSTRIES PRIVATE

LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amartya Ashish Sharan,
Mr. Akash Kishore,
Mr. Anirudha Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

21.10.2024

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that a written statement has been filed but same is under objection on account of delay. Copy of the same however has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that an application seeking condonation of delay shall be shortly moved.

2. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 12.11.2024. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 12.11.2024, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 21, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)