



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 612/2024 & I.A. 34282/2024**

MINDA SPECTRUM ADVISORY LIMITED & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. C.M. Lall, Senior Advocate with
Mr. C A Brijesh, Mr. Krisna Gambhir
and Ms. Simranjot Kaur, Advocates

versus

M/S ADITYA MINDA INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amritya Sharan, Mr. Anuruddha
Singh and Mr. Animesh Rajoriya,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

12.11.2024

%

1. Neither the written statement stated to have been filed on behalf of the defendant, nor reply to the application seeking interim injunction is on record.
2. Last opportunity is given to the defendant to take steps to have the written statement /reply on record. It is made clear that the Court will proceed to hear the application for interim injunction i.e. I.A. 34282/2024 on the next date of hearing even in the absence of reply.
3. List on 15th January, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024

tp