



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 612/2024 with I.A. 34282/2024**

MINDA SPECTRUM

ADVISORY LIMITED & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. C.M. Lall, Senior Advocate with
Mr. C.A. Brijesh, Mr. Krisna
Gambhir and Ms. Simranjot Kaur,
Advocates.

versus

M/S ADITYA MINDA

INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Tina Aneja, Ms.
Sangeeta Pal, Mr. Anuruddha Singh,
Mr. Amartya A. Sharan and Mr.
Animesh Rajoria, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

15.01.2025

%

1. The matter was passed over in the first call.
2. When the matter was taken up on the second call, it was already 4:30 PM.
3. List on 20th March, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 15, 2025

kd