



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 612/2024 with I.A. 34282/2024**

**MINDA SPECTRUM ADVISORY LIMITED
& ORS.**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Chander M. Lall, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. C.A. Brijesh, Mr. Krisna
Gambhir and Ms. Simranjot Kaur,
Advocates.

versus

**M/S ADITYA MINDA INDUSTRIES PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Ms. Tina
Aneja, Mr. Anuruddha, Ms. Sangeeta
Pal, Mr. Akash Kishore and Mr.
Animesh Rajoriya, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
20.03.2025**

%

1. It is not possible to take up this matter today on account of a part heard matter being taken up for hearing.
2. List on 20th May, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 20, 2025

Vivek/-