



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 612/2024 & I.A. 34282/2024**

MINDA SPECTRUM ADVISORY LIMITED & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Chander M. Lall, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. C.A. Brijesh and Ms.
Simranjot Kaur, Advocates.

versus

M/S ADITYA MINDA INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Tandon, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Sangeeta Pal, Mr. Anuruddha Singh,
Mr. Amartya A. Sahran and Mr.
Akash Kishore, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **13.10.2025**

Learned senior counsel for the defendant has concluded his submissions.

The defendant is directed to handover the judgment compilation along with one (1) page note on the relied upon paragraphs of the said judgments to the Court Master, prior to the next date of hearing. The judgment compilation has already been handed over to the plaintiff.

To come up for rejoinder submissions of the plaintiff on **28.11.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/hp