



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 612/2024**
MINDA SPECTRUM ADVISORY LIMITED & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Simranjot Kaur (VC),
Advocate

versus

**M/S ADITYA MINDA INDUSTRIES PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amartya A. Sharan,
Ms. Saumya Dwivedi, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
16.10.2025

%

**I.A. No. 26080/2025 to substitute the authorized
representatives of the plaintiff nos. 3 & 5.**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the defendant. Id. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is **allowed**. Mr. Abhay Shankar Pandey and Mr. Pankaj Garg are permitted to be substituted as the Authorized Representatives of the plaintiff nos. 3 & 5 respectively. IA stands **disposed off**.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 16, 2025/sk