



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 612/2024 and I.A. 34282/2024**

MINDA SPECTRUM ADVISORY LIMITED & ORS.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Chander Lall, Senior Advocate
with Mr. C.A. Brijesh and Ms. Simranjot Kaur,
Advocates.

versus

**M/S ADITYA MINDA INDUSTRIES
PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amartya Ashish Sharan and Mr.
Akash Kishore, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
09.01.2026**

%

1. Order sheet dated 28.11.2025 indicates that the matter is part heard before the Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Manmeet Pritam Singh Arora.
2. List this matter on 23.01.2026 before the Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Manmeet Pritam Singh Arora, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/YA