



\$~7 (Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 612/2024 & I.A. 34282/2024**
MINDA SPECTRUM ADVISORY LIMITED & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Simranjot Kaur, Advocates

versus

M/S ADITYA MINDA INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amartya A. Sharan, Ms. Saumya
Dwivedi, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **23.01.2026**

The matter is released from part-heard.

List before the Roster Bench for directions on 03.02.2026.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 23, 2026/mt