



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 612/2024**

MINDA SPECTRUM ADVISORY LIMITED & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. C.M. Lall, Senior Advocate with
Mr. C.A. Brijesh and Ms. Simranjot Kaur,
Advocates.

versus

M/S ADITYA MINDA INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Tandon, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Amartya Ashish Sharan, Mr. Anuruddha
Singh, Ms. Natasha and Mr. Animesh Rajoriya,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

I.A. 4196/2026 (u/O XI Rule 1(5) r/w Section 151 CPC)

1. Reply be filed within two weeks from today, as a last opportunity.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. List on 14.07.2026.

I.A. 34282/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

4. Matter heard in part.
5. List for further hearing on 14.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 20, 2026/AK